## RATE CARD

## Collection Costs - 2025

Collection Costs	Price	Unit	
Collection of Oily Waste	£471.01	Per load up to 4 hours	
Collection of Oily Waste	£109.39	Per hour after initial 4 hours and up to 8 hour shift	
Saturday / Sunday Collection Surcharge	£1,155.38	Per load up to 8 hours	
Bank Holiday Collection Surcharge	£1,492.41	Per load up to 8 hours	
Night Shift Collection Surcharge	£2.72	Per hour	
Wasted Journey Charge	50% of collection cost if request is received less than 8 hours from scheduled collection time		

## Disposal Costs 2024 through to 31st March 2025

Waste Article Name	Туре	Caveats and Conditions
		Must Be Pumpable, Must Be As Per Sample Provided, Flash Greater Than 60 Deg C, Must contain no Synthetic, Silicone or Vegetable Oils

Sludge Content	Price	Unit
<5% Solids	£39.50	Per tonne
5-10% Solids	£67.50	Per tonne
11-20% Solids	£112.50	Per tonne
21-30% Solids	£177.50	Per tonne
31-40% Solids	£247.50	Per tonne
>41% Solids	Price o	n arrival
Rates above assume COD <20,000mg/l, pH 6-11, Flash >60oC	and < 25% Oil. For oil concentrations abov	e this, the following surcharges apply
Oil Content 25-50% Surcharge	£13.50	Per tonne
Oil Content 50-75% Surcharge	£27.00	Per tonne
Oil Content >75% Surcharge	£40.50	Per tonne
Dig Out (if required)	£327.50	Per tonne
Cannon Wash (if required)	£100.00	Each

## **Additional Items**

Details	Quantity	Unit Price	Unit
Administration Charge	1	£52.50	Each